
we
 

RY EE EE EE EEE EI 03% 
ee — 

= (et Ready Men and Boys for the GREATEST OF ALL CLOTHING SALES se 
> ¢ The time will soon be at hand when we must begin to think about making room for our spring stock and to do that we must get the balance of our stoek »& 
pa out of the way, and so beginning today, you can buy our unequalled Ready-to-put-on Clothing for men and Boys at less than usual prices. It seems hardly +1 
et 0° necessary to add that they are all this season’s productions, and that they are made in the newest and most popular styles. The fact that they are OAK Ferd 
+ HALL CLOTHES means that they are all the most particular man could wish for. : >& 

$¢ MEN’S RAGLAN OVERCOATS. BOYS’ THREE PIECE SUITS. Ng. 
JN Men's Overcoats, were $5.50, now $4.00 $300 for $3.75, $4.00 and $4.25 Suits, 3 
3& Men's Overcoats, were 6.75, now 5.00 $4.00 for $4.75, $5.00 and $5.25 Suits, % 
Feo Mer’s Overcoats, were 8.00, now 6.00 Boys’ Raglan Overcoats were $5.50, now $4.00. ahr. 2K Men's Overcoats, were 10.00, now 8.00 Boys’ Raglan Overcoats were $4.50, now $3.00. >& 
+4 Men's Overcoats, were 12.00, now 10.00 Also Ulsters and Reefers at a Great Sacrifice, x 
{¢ Men's Overcoats, were 15.00, now 12.00 TR 
\ 5 ad Ns 

ANY 7. ® 8 ® 0 2 

FOE OTE E EOF DEBE BEEBE 
$6.29; Weden Fowler, $3.99. : ¢ -— "COUNTY COUNCIL. 

(CONTINUED FROM PAGE THREE.) 

Aad the patient will get just as good treat. 

ment as if he paid for it. The hospital is 

conducted on business principles. As for the 
ductors he claimed that they were in a class 

ly themselves. They do work that cannot 

bo excelled by practitioners in large cities. 
"Waen s patient can he pays from $8 00 to 
£10 00 » week. It has been considered ad- 

vieable to include medical attendance in that 
bill. The cost of running the hosp'tal the 
first 94 months was $2800. It is thought it 

c+n be run this year for about $3000. Ten of 
the free patients treated since June came 
from the connty showing the county gets the 
benefit. Last year the average daily attend 
ance was 4.5, the year 6 3. The board would 
ku the council to make a permanent grant 

say for five years, and to be as generous as 
128s bie, 

Mivor Belyea spoke of the benefit the 
county derived from the hospital. He show- 
ed the interest in it in town when little chil- 
(teu would get up entertainments and bring 
the proceeds and present them to the hospi- 
ral fund, 

Coun. Carvell moved that the council 
devote $500.00 a year for the two years of 
their tenure of office. He would go that far, 
atthough by a special direction each year they 
had the pleasure of l'stening to representa- 
tives of the board each year. 

Coan, McDonald would favor a grant of 
£500 a year for the remainder of the term of 

vase of the present building. He moved 
an Jneaument to that effect, seconded by 

x 
the 

® wer, 
Coun. Williams favored the original motion. 
Coun. Gallagher thought the present 

counc ] would have no right to bind future 
councils. He agreed with Coun. Carvell. 

Coun. Bailey though the council might 
pochaps be more generous. Westmoreland 
cunty gave to its hospital $1000 for a build- 

+ and $5600 annually for maintenance, 

(un, Smith ruggesica $1200 for the two 
§°ars, 
Can. Bradley thopght we must not he too 

realy to give away money. There were tax- 
pavers in the county who had lest all their 
ers for two years. They must be regarded. 

T.,e amendment was put and lost and the 
or wvinal motion carried. 
M: Ireland thanked the councillors for 

their liberality, The deputation then with 
dr w. 

T.» council went into committee of the 
wuo'e on the bills and accounts, Coun. 
Buicy in the chair. : 

I"» following accounts were ordered paid: 

mn 

James W Woolverton,........... $3510 
AE TONE: ir  saantenisshskig 434 75 
S M Carle, when attested,........ 4 00 
Neil McKinnon, when attested,... 4 00 
Asa Davenport, when attested,... 4 00 
Wim Kimball, when attested,..... 6 00 
Mrs Axa Davenport, when attested 4 00 
WR Wright,.......coooivseesese 23 74 
St John Globe,..ccceoeeesoseceee 2 50 
POE EER... 5 vin cvens 18 50 
THO LE SMRRIE, oc bodies esses 5 50 
WERE STORE. C5» «on oins oan hpet 8 00 
Ur Peppers, when attested,....... 5 60 

Hartland Advertiser,............. 5 00 
E00 CEI «o.oo 00's so sspinpasoss 8 36 
RTT ARR De SRA REA 19 50 
WAHasyward,........cco0000000 231 50 
W A Hayward,.... ......co00000 187 00 
JR MUtPBY, coo orsecessssoncss 39 62 

Press Publishing Company,....... 8 00 
Sentinel Publishing Company,.... 8 00 
sentinel Publishing Company,.... 6 50 

FOHRIAE,  oocosseosvetotonires 56 00 

ATI... os vids nando . 1500 

CTT NE PRR RRR * 12 00 
John 8S Leighton,......... 37 8 
H E & Jas Gallagher, 5 00 

De RUBBLE: «cis «oh obis oace ooo ohio 4 00 
Union Telephone Company,...... 10 00 
Diepatehy. .co% be eiieciieiaaiass 16 50 
TI ESheasgreen,......c..covvvnnee 14 56 
Owen Kelly, .......c.coo00neienne 6 00 
Elisha Tompking,. .......coo0neee 3 40 
tiordon Tompking,........coo0uuas 340 
George Tompking,......cocoveeve 3 4 

Couacil adjourned until ten o'clock to- 

morrow, 

January 13th. 
Coune’l met at 10 A, M. 
Coun Bailey on behalf of the committee 

on Mr, Colpitt’s accounts reported that they 
,.. examined the accounts and checked the 

+. chers und found the same correct and re- 

counmended that they be received. Carried. 

Coun. Bailey also for the committee re- 

ported on bill of the Police te for 

#140 found it correct and he moved that it 
bs paid. Carried, 

On motion of Coun. Gallagher $10.20 was 
ordered to be paid to Morgan Speer and 
charged to Kent Parish. 

Inspector Colpitts, on motion, was heard. 
He said that it had been reported that there 
was an arrangement between him and Hol- 
man McMullin that the latter could keep on 
selling if he paid the Inspector $60 now and 
then. He (Mr. Colpitts) had no way of dis- 
proving it, but had said that if they would 
get McMullin on this side of the line he 
would show that this was not so. They 
did succeed in getting hima and the result 
would he was sure convince anybody that the 
story was wholly untrue. 

Coun, Carvell moved that Inspector Col. 
pitt’s salary be $300. for the coming year. 
Coun. Lamont seconded the motion. 
Coun. Bradley moved in amendment that 

his salary be $300. and that he get 10% on 
all the money he collects. Seconded by 
Coun. Giberson of Kent, 
Coun. Gallagher moved as an amendment to 
the amendment, seconded by Coun Connolly 
that the Inspector's salary bo $400. for the 
year. 
Coun. Bailey— I voted for the $300. salary. 

Mr. Colpitte got $400. when the town and 
county were together. He did good work 
last year, and I would go for voting for an 
increase if he makes as good a showing next 
year, but not at present, 

Coun. Connolly—I do not believe in trying , 
to enforce the Scott act on the principle of 
making mooey, but on the principle of try- 
ing to rid the country of the evil of intoxi- 
cating liquor. I do not think there is necess- 
arily any better showing because Mr Colpitts 
has a surplus, than if he had a deficit. It 
would not do for him to go only for the 
sellers who have money to pay fines and let 
alone thuse whose ouly stock would be a few 
bottles of liquor. 
Coun. Bradley—I think Mr. Colpitts will 

act only in the interest of the Act ant that 
he is entitled to the 10 per cent commision 
which I have moved he should get. This is 
not a matter of dollars and cents, it is a mat- 
ter of trying to stamp out the sale of iatoxi- 
cating liquors. 

Coun. Tompkins believed in giving the 
Inspector something worth his while, 

Couti. Bailey denied that he beheved in 
running the Act to make money. He was 
against laying informstion and proving 4 or 
b cases and settling for two. -He was op 
posed to Coun. Bradley's motion. We must 
remember that the Inspector has had to 
spend some $1500. 
Coun. Carvell—The Inspector probably 

gets $100. more than his salary by reason of 
the papers he serves. If the 10 per cent 
motion carried, according to last year’s report 
he would have a salary of about $590. 
Coun. Bradley—He has to take his chances. 

Coun. McDonald—I am opposed to the 
Scott Act. It has been 25 years in force and 
has accomplished nothing. I always con. 
tended that a license system would be the 
proper thing. I believe the county should 
go to work and get the Act repealed. As 
far as Mr. Colpitte is concerned, I believe 
he is as good a man as we can get, and I will 
vote to give him $400. 
Coun. Shaw—1 am in favor of an increase. 

My experience is if I pay a man well, he will 
do all the better work for me. 
Coun. Gallagher—Under the union of the 

town and county, Mr. Colpitt got $300. from 
the county and $100. from the town. Since 
that time he does not get the salary from the 
town. I believe in increasing his salary, and 
$300. is not enough. 

Inspector Colpitts was heard. He would 
like very much if the couancil could see their 
way to give him an increase. The extra 
hundred he got from serving certain papers, 
about paid for the keep of his horse which 
was an absolute necessity for the carrying on 
of the work. In reply to an inquiry about » 
man named Carr he was put in gaol, having 
once been let off on a promise which he did 
not keep that he would sell no more. On 
the loctor’s advice, he was again released 
from gaol, again giving a solemn promise 
that he would quit the business. 
The amendment to the ameadmeant (for the 

$400, being put was carried, all the councillors 
voting yea except the following who voted 
nay. un. Bradley had previously with- 
drawn his amendment. Nays — Fewer, 
Bailey, Beli, Lamont, Brown, Wiley, 
Williams, Carvell. 
Coun. Connolly moved that the following 

sums be paid ton the persons named for 
services, etc., and charged to Brighton Rereh 
Charles Hurst, parish clerk, $500; Richard 
Clark, $4.40; Nehemiah Atkinson, road com 
missioner, $4.11; Smith ny - $600; E A. 
Britton, Commissioner, $6.00; E. A. Britton, 

On motion of Coun. Lamont council order. 
ed paid $10.00 to D. McLeod Vince for 
searching records and charged to Aberdeen. 
He moved that Wm. Love be paid $8.00 for 
uve of hall on election and Rausford Gray, 
82.00 parish clerk and charged to Aberdeen. 
On motion of Coun. Tompkins $2 00 was 

ordered paid to George Jones and charged to 
Peel. $4.00 was ordered paid to Hamilton 
Giberson for use of room nad services elec. 
tion day. : 

Parish of Brighton was ordered to be 
assessed $900.00 for poor purposes. 

$700.00 was ordered ass :ssed to Richmoad 
for the same purpose. 
On motion of Coun. Tompkins, the accessors 

of Peel are to receive tho same percentage as 
last year (33) and collector 5%. 
On motwn of Conn. Gallagher the assess 

ors of Kent are to receive the same as last 
year, and the collectors 5 per cent on what is 
collected. Aberdeen was ordered £350 00 
for poor purposes, 
On motion of Coun. Wiley the overseers of 

the poor for Aberdeen were ordered paid 
85 00 each for services for the coming year. 
On motion the revisors of Peel were order- 

ed paid the same as last year. 
On motion of Coun. Gallagher, $128.00 

was ordered assessed on Kent for road dam- 
ages and paid to persons mentioned 1n resolu- 
tion, also that $217 00 be assesed on same 
parish for a similar purpose and paid to 
parties mentioned 
On motion Richmond and Aberdeen 

collectors were ordered to be paid same per. 
centage as last year. 
Wicklow was assessed $200 for poor pur- 

poses and Simonds $26 00. 
$8.00 was ordered paid parish clerk of 

Richmond. 
Ordered revisors of Aberdeen be paid same 

a8 last year, 

Richmond assessors were ordered paid 
per cent. 
Kent was ordered assessed $300.00 for 

poor. 
On motion assessors and collectors of 

Wicklow receive sama percentage as last year. 
Each overseer of poor for Richmond was 

ordered paid $56 00. 8750 00 was ordered 
assessed on Wakefield for support of poor. 
£150 00 on Northampton for same purpose, 
and $600 on parish of Woodstock. The 
Wakefield nssessment for poor, to be paid as 
follows, $400 to F. J. Shaw, $150 to Thomas 
Johnson and $200 to E E. Bell. 

(CONCLUDED NEXT ISSUE.) 

E GRIP AGAIN. 
THIS DANGEROUS EPIDEMIC HAS MADE 

ANOTHER APPEARANCE. 

2 
- 

A Suggestion as to How to Guard Against 

the Trouble and its Perniclous After 

Effects. 

Every winter influenza, or as it is more 
generally known, the grip makes its appear- 
ance in Cannda. Every few years it spreads 
and assumes alarming proportions. From all 
appearances this is one of the years in which 
it will seize upon a great number of victims, 
for every day new cases are reported. As in 
scarlet and typhoid fever, the affer effects of 
grip are often worse than the disease itself. 
The sufierer is left with a debilitated system, 
short of breath upon the slightest exertion, 
subject to headache and heart pelpssstion. 
effected by every change in the weather, and 
in a physical condition to invite the attack of 
more serious diseases, such as pneumonia and 
consumption. : 
A timely suggestion as to how to enable 

the system to resist the inroads of the grip 
and its after aflects, is given by Mrs. Emma 
Doucett, St. Eulalie, Que., who says:— *‘I 
had an attack of the grip which left me a euf- 
fered from headache, pains in the stomach 
and general weakness. I 'used several medi- 
cines but found nothing to help me until I 
began to take Dr. Williams Pink Pills. 
When I began to take these pills I was very 
much run down and very weak, but they 
soon began to help me, and after using them 
a fow weeks I was not only as well as ‘ever 
but had gained in flesh as well. I can hardly 
tell you how pleased I am with Dr. Williams 
Pink Pills, for I was feeling very hopeless 
when I began their use.” g 
,, The-¢ pills ure by making new rich red 

, thus strengthening every. part 
| body and enabling it to throw off 

- 

You can avoid imitations by seeing that the 
full name “De. Williams Pink Pills for Pale 
People” is printed on the wrapper around 
every box. Sold by all medicine dealers or 
sent post paid at 50cents a box or sx for 
$2 50 by writing to The Dr. Williams Medi- 
cine Co., Brockville, Ont. 

BORN. 
PETERS. —At Florenceville, on Wednesday the 
= instant, to the wife of James Peters, a daugh- 

r. 
FARLEY. —On Thursday, January 14th, to Mr, 

and Mrs. John Farley, Bristol, a son. 

Carleton County 

Loyal Orange Lodge 
will meet in the 

Orange Hall, Woodstock, 

Tuesday, February 2nd, 

At 10 o'clock, p. m. 

Three 

Reasons 
Why you should get your 

Photos at 

Gur work is Equal to the Best. 

Uur Styles are all the Latest. 

Our Prices Are the Lowest, 

If we fail to 

please you it will cost you nothing. 

Give us a trizl. 

The Time To 

Consider Advice 
Is BEFORE and not AFTER 

A Thing has Happened. 

What about an Endowment in the EQUITABLE 

Before it is too late ? 

C. H PORTER, Manager, 
QUEEN BUILDING, HALIFAX. 

of the 
disease. 

WALLACE GIBSON, Agent, Woodstock, N. B. 

The Roy 

Capitsl and Reserves 

al Bank of Canada 
INCORPORATED 1869 

Savings Bank Department 

General Business Transacted .... 

$5,938,885 
Drafts and Letters of Credit Issued 

Total Assets 

R. E. HOLYOKE. 


